governments and the general public. 

IV. CRITERIA FOR MEMBERSHIP 

a) For the purposes of Section 2.01(b)(ii) of the By-Laws, to be eligible for and to 

maintain Class B membership in the Corporation, the Annual Sales of the applicant 

must have been equal to or less than Three Hundred and Fifty Million Dollars 

($350,000,000.00) in the applicant’s immediately preceding fiscal year.  

b) For the purposes of Section 2.01(b)(iii) of the By-Laws, to be eligible for and to 

maintain Class C membership in the Corporation, the Annual Sales of the applicant 

must have been more than Three Hundred and Fifty Million Dollars ($350,000,000.00) 

in the applicant’s immediately preceding fiscal year. 

c) For the purposes of Section 2.1(b)(v) of the By-Laws, to be eligible for and to maintain 

Class E membership in the Corporation, the Annual Sales of the applicant must have 

been equal to or less than One Billion Dollars ($1,000,000,000.00) in the applicant’s